# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IFCO Systems North America, Inc.		02/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEP Recycled Pallet Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	8517 South Park Circle	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757551	PALTRAX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4073029973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4073029970

michael@leetzow.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael L. Leetzow Address Line 1: 2393 Crest Ridge Ct Sanford, FLORIDA 32771 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Leetzow
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Leetzow/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018 02 01 AssignmentAgreement Paltrax Executed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0119

900437712

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made the 1st day February 2018,

PARTIES, IFCO Systems North America, Inc. ("the Assignor") of the One Part

AND CHEP Recycled Pallet Solutions, LLC ("the Assignee") of the Other Part

#### RECITALS

- (A) the Assignor is the owner and Registered Owner in the United States of the Trade Mark, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (the "Trade Mark"); and
- (B) The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark to the Assignee with the goodwill of the business in the services in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered.

#### WITNESSES

In consideration of the sum of A\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee to hold absolutely all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark and the registration thereof, with the goodwill of the business in the services in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered.

Trade Mark No	Mark	Class
2757551	PALTRAX	35

**EXECUTED** as a Deed on the date shown above.

Executed by the said IFCO Systems North America, Inc. in accordance with the laws of its incorporation:

By:

Name:

Position:

Executed by the said CHEP Recycled Pallet Solutions, LLC in accordance with the laws of its incorporation:

Namer

Position:

RECORDED: 02/01/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0120